 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT current sense transformers
EP10 Series
Series/Type: B78419
Date: September 2024
2 9/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and

SMT current sense transformers B78419
EP10 Series
Characteristics and ordering codes
With:
Bmax Maximum magnetic flux density in the ferrite core of the current sense
transformer
Vout,max Maximum output voltage of the measurement signal
max Maximum duty cycle
Ns Number of turns of the secondary winding of the current sense transformer
Ae Effective magnetic area of the ferrite core
fosc Operating frequency of the switching operator IC
Typical value for Ae: 10.7 x 10-6 m2
Typical Bmax: < 220 mT
With:
RT Resistance of burden resistor
Vout,max Maximum output voltage of the measurement signal
Ns Number of turns of the secondary side of the CST
IIN,max Maximum input current (peak current)
Lmin Turns ratio Voltage time Cp Rmax Rmax Recommended Ordering code
(5-4) product (1-2) (4-5)
+120 °C1)
1) The maximum volt-sec rating limits the peak flux density to 220 mT when used in a unipolar drive application.
For bipolar drive applications, a maximum volt-sec of two times is acceptable.
mH Np : Ns mA pF m  RT
2)
2) Burden Resistor value is calculated by taking Vout as 1 V reference and with maximum input current flowing through
the input (30 A).
  1.7 1:50 117 4 0.5 1.5 1.6 B78419A2288A003
  3.0 1:70 164 4 0.5 2.1 2.3 B78419A2289A003
  7.0 1:100 235 4 0.5 3.1 3.3 B78419A2251A003
11.0 1:125 294 4 0.5 4.0 4.1 B78419A2290A003
25.0 1:180 423 4 0.5 7.4 6.0 B78419A2271A003
Bmax
Vout max max
Ns Ae fosc 
------------------------------------------------=